

2014 NOV 17 11:09:12
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY  DEPUTY

No. 46208-7-II

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

SEVEN SALES LLC,
Appellant,

vs.

BEATRICE OTTERBEIN and PIERCE COUNTY, WA,
Respondent

**APPELLANTS' REPLY TO RESPONDENT PIERCE COUNTY'S
BRIEF**

Jonathan Baner, WSBA: 43612
724 S. Yakima Ave
Tacoma, WA 98405
Telephone: (253) 212-0353
Facsimile: (253) 237-1859
Attorneys for Appellant, Seven Sales
LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT 1

A. Washington Garnishment Law and Lien Foreclosure Laws are not in conflict here..... 1

B. The Exemptions Described RCW 6.27.060 are Irrelevant Here..... 5

C. Seven Sales never sought to “intervene” 6

D. Pierce County misconstrues Seven Sales position regarding the application procedure of RCW 84.64.080..... 6

II. CONCLUSION..... 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

RCW 6.13.010 5

RCW 6.13.040 5

RCW 6.15.010 5

RCW 6.15.060 5

RCW 6.17.060..... 3

RCW 6.27.005 1

RCW 6.27.040 2

RCW 6.27.060 5

RCW 6.27.120 2

RCW 6.27.130 3

RCW 6.27.150 5

RCW 6.27.160 5

RCW 6.27.190 2

RCW 84.64.080 passim

State Cases

Jongeward v. BNSF R. Co., 278 P.3d 157, 174 Wn.2d 586, 614 (2012)..... 5
Stephenson v. Pleger, 208 P.3d 583, 585 (Wash. App. Div. II 2009)1, 8
Wark v. Wash. Nat’l Guard, 87 Wn.2d 864, 867 (1976)..... 4
